



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3142 OF 2023**

Avinash Devichand Rathod

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr. Karan Mehta with Ms. Asha K. Mehta, Mr. Nishant Shah, Ms. Ashwini Pande
i/by Karan Mehta and Associates, for Applicant.

Mr. A.A.Naik, APP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 5 AUGUST 2024

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions as the IO is not present.
3. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 19 August 2024. To be placed along with ABA No.3085 of 2023.
4. On the next date, IO shall remain present before the Court along with the relevant record.
5. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)