

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3142 OF 2023

Avinash Devichand Rathod

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3085 OF 2023

Mr. Karan Mehta, a/w Asha Mehta, Nishant Shah, Saloni
Sarguru and Ashwini Pande, for the Applicant
ABA/3142/2023.

Mr. Vishal Hegde, a/w Aiswarya Jose and Pranita Dhumak,
for the Applicant in ABA/3085/2023.

Mr. A. A. Naik, APP for the State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 6th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC:-

1. In view of the notice dated 4th February, 2025 modifying earlier notice dated 8th February, 2024, the Registry to verify and list the application before the appropriate Bench.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till 24th February, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]